

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2222 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 8, insert:

1.3 "(2) "intentionally added" means PFAS deliberately added during the manufacture of a
1.4 product where the continued presence of PFAS is desired in the final product or one of the
1.5 product's components to perform a specific function;"

1.6 Page 1, line 9, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"

1.7 Page 2, line 1, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"

1.8 Page 2, line 3, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.9 Page 2, line 7, after "contains" insert "intentionally added"